Luxembourg for an indefinite period and entered in the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number 
B-51063. The registered office of the management company is located at 5, rue Heienhaff, L-1736 Senningerberg. 
The share capital of the management company is two hundred and seventy-five thousand euros (EUR 275,000) 
and is divided into eleven thousand (11,000) shares with a par value of twenty-five thousand euros (EUR 25) each. 
The financial year ends on 31 December of each year. 

The articles of association of the management company were published for the first time on 16 June 1995 in the 
Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations, the Official Gazette of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg